IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD Apple Inc., Petitioner v. California Institute of Technology Patent Owner ————

IPR2017-00700

U.S. Patent No. 7,421,032

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. HUI JIN



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that the Petitioner will take the deposition in the above-captioned proceeding of the Patent Owner's witness as follows:

Place: Wilson Sonsini

1301 Avenue of the Americas

40th Floor

New York, NY 10019

Time: Wednesday, January 10, 2018

at 9:00 AM ET

Declarant's Name: Dr. Hui Jin

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically. It will also be transcribed by real-time reporting software. The arrangement for the reporter will be made by counsel for Patent Owner.

Respectfully Submitted,

/Michael Smith/

Date: December 8, 2017

Michael Smith

Registration No. 71,190 Counsel for Petitioner

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20006 202-663-6000



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 8, 2017, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing materials:

• Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Dr. Hui Jin

to be served via electronic mail on the following correspondents of record as listed in Patent Owners' Mandatory Notices:

Michael Rosato (mrosato@wsgr.com)
Matthew Argenti (margenti@wsgr.com)
Richard Torczon (rtorczon@wsgr.com)

/Michael Smith/

Michael Smith Registration No. 71,190 Counsel for Petitioner

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20006 202-663-6000

